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Smith, George

From: Moore, Clark B.
Sent: Wednesday, September 29, 2021 9:22 AM
To: Olayiwola, Tayo; Tafuni, Steven; Wargo, Emily; Callahan, Kelby A; Ciaravella, Philip; Fetrow, Chad; 

Madden, Melissa; Dertien, Joe; Neff, Sarah; justin.chamberlain@dep.state.fl.us; 
kaitlyn.newsome@floridadep.gov; Morgan, Steve; Mcmillan, Ryan D; Kromhout, Elizabeth; Hart, 
Jeremy R; Ramirez, Javier; Kocher, Frederick; SWD_Waste; Black, Alexis

Cc: Oquendo, Theresa; ADaPT EDD
Subject: RE: Production-WACS Electronic Upload for Facility  00039859

All, 
 
ResultsforMW‐19didnotuplaod; MW‐19 field measured parameters reported in the ADaPT Field EDD reported 1 record 
with the Sample_Method code of "CP" the remaining records for MW‐19 were reported with Sample Method Code "SP". 
This causes a conflict that prevents the upload of data for MW‐19.  I have deleted all data in WACS, corrected the Field 
EDD, updated the ADaPT EDD zip file in OCULUS and processed and exported/uploaded the corrected data to WACS.  
This data will upload @ 1:30 AM on 09/30/20201.  
 
 
Thank you, 
 
Clark Moore 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection Operational and Program Performance 
Phone: (850) 245‐8739 
Clark.b.moore@floridadep.gov 
____________________________________ 
PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state owned e‐mail 
accounts are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public or the media upon request. 
Therefore, your e‐mail messages may be subject to public disclosure. 
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: oracle@depdbprod.dep.state.fl.us <oracle@depdbprod.dep.state.fl.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 29, 2021 1:57 AM 
To: Olayiwola, Tayo <Tayo.Olayiwola@dep.state.fl.us>; Tafuni, Steven <Steven.Tafuni@FloridaDEP.gov>; Wargo, Emily 
<Emily.Wargo@FloridaDEP.gov>; Callahan, Kelby A <Kelby.A.Callahan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Ciaravella, Philip 
<Philip.Ciaravella@FloridaDEP.gov>; Fetrow, Chad <Chad.Fetrow@FloridaDEP.gov>; Madden, Melissa 
<Melissa.Madden@FloridaDEP.gov>; Dertien, Joe <Joe.Dertien@FloridaDEP.gov>; Neff, Sarah 
<Sarah.Neff@FloridaDEP.gov>; justin.chamberlain@dep.state.fl.us; kaitlyn.newsome@floridadep.gov; Morgan, Steve 
<Steve.Morgan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Mcmillan, Ryan D <Ryan.D.Mcmillan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Kromhout, Elizabeth 
<Elizabeth.Kromhout@FloridaDEP.gov>; Moore, Clark B. <Clark.B.Moore@FloridaDEP.gov>; Hart, Jeremy R 
<Jeremy.R.Hart@FloridaDEP.gov>; Ramirez, Javier <Javier.Ramirez@FloridaDEP.gov>; Kocher, Frederick 
<frederick.kocher@FloridaDEP.gov>; SWD_Waste <SWD_Waste@dep.state.fl.us>; Black, Alexis 
<Alexis.Black@FloridaDEP.gov> 
Cc: Demirpolat, Karen <Karen.Demirpolat@FloridaDEP.gov> 
Subject: Production‐WACS Electronic Upload for Facility 00039859 
 
Groundwater data has been electronically uploaded to WACS for 
  Solid Waste WACS Facility:  00039859‐CITRUS CENTRAL SLF 
  District: SWD County: CITRUS 
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  Lab EDD File Name: 39859_20210713_SWldd.txt 
  Field EDD File Name: 39859_20210713_SWfdd.txt 
  Oculus Document Link for ADaPT EDD (single ZIP file):  
https://depedms.dep.state.fl.us/Oculus/servlet/shell?command=getEntity&[guid=8.330473.1]&[profile=Discovery_Com
pliance] 
 
Click on the above link to download a ZIP file of the ADaPT lab EDD, lab EDD error log and field EDDs. 
 
Monitoring Plans and Reports Document Type for a specific WACS Facility ID: 
https://fldeploc.dep.state.fl.us/rcra_epa/DocLog/EDD_source.asp?SampleDate=20210713&WacsID=39859 
 
Regulatory Compliance ASP Report: 
https://fldeploc.dep.state.fl.us/www_wacs/Reports/SW_Facility_Testsite_Results_Analysis_Body_Only.asp?facilityid=39
859&sample_year=2021&sample_month=07 
 
Groundwater Data Completeness ASP Report: 
https://fldeploc.dep.state.fl.us/rcra_epa/SW_GW_Reports/SW_Facility_Testsite_Results_Analysis_Complete_Results_2.
asp?facilityid=39859&sample_year=2021&sample_month=07 
 
Groundwater Monitoring Data has been uploaded for the following testsites: 
 
  Testsite ID: 0000000150   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/14/2021   Sample Time: 11:00   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000000179   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/14/2021   Sample Time: 09:29   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000022010   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/14/2021   Sample Time: 14:58   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000022011   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/13/2021   Sample Time: 15:06   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000022012   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/13/2021   Sample Time: 14:00   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000022013   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/13/2021   Sample Time: 13:01   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000022014   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/15/2021   Sample Time: 15:33   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000022015   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/13/2021   Sample Time: 11:32   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000022017   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/13/2021   Sample Time: 10:12   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000022709   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/19/2021   Sample Time: 10:28   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000023691   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/14/2021   Sample Time: 12:17   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000027449   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/19/2021   Sample Time: 12:26   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000030343   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/15/2021   Sample Time: 11:26   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000030344   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/15/2021   Sample Time: 10:22   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
  Testsite ID: 0000030345   Testsite Status:     A        Sample Date: 07/15/2021   Sample Time: 14:02   Report Type: 
SEMGW 
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